At full improvement, Greenspot Road, a Primary Arterial, will be a six-lane, 
divided roadway with a twenty-six to thirty foot (26’-30’) wide landscaped, 
raised median.  At its ultimate width, the portion of Greenspot Road along the 

Specific Plan frontage generally consists of a one hundred forty to one hundred 
forty-two foot (140’-142’) wide right-of-way with an eighty-two to eighty-four 
foot (82’-84’) wide roadway consisting of three (3) driving lanes and one (1) bike 
lane in each direction.3  There is a twenty-five foot (25’) parkway consisting of a 
fifteen (15’) wide right-of-way (measured from curb face) and a ten (10’) foot

[...]

Color, massing, roof pitch and materials should be compatible with architectural 
style of buildings in the neighborhood. 

Exhibit 6-1 provides examples of recreational amenities to be included in the Residential 
Villages. 

Exhibit 6-i: Conceptual Recreational Amenities 

One hundred-one to two hundred (101-200) units shall provide three (3) of the following 
recreation amenities or equivalent:7

Open lawn (min. 100') 
Tot lot 
Community multi-purpose room 
Barbeque facilities 
Court facilities 
Jogging trails 
Picnic Areas 

7 For each 100 units above the first 200 units, another set of recreational amenities shall be required.